# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2892284

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DON FERGUSON	01/30/2013
MIRCEA PAUN	01/30/2013
TUDOR PATROI	01/30/2013
STEVE TAYLOR	01/30/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LYNGSOE SYSTEMS LIMITED	
Street Address:	5570 KENNEDY ROAD, UNIT B	
City:	MISSISSAUGA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4Z 2A9	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29480275
Application Number:	29480272
Application Number:	29480276

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (416)595-1163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pollack@simip.com Correspondent Name: JONATHAN POLLACK

330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G 1R7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12877-55 JP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA HUNT
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Don FERGUSON; Mircea PAUN; Tudor PATROI and Steve TAYLOR** (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors") whose full post office addresses are c/o 5570 Kennedy Road, Unit B, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z 2A9, Canada, made a design entitled:

#### **ANTENNA**

as fully set forth and described in the following:

United States application number 29/428,856 filed August 3, 2012; United States application number 29/428,860 filed August 3, 2012; Canadian application number 146762 filed August 3, 2012; and Canadian application number 146768 filed August 3, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, **LYNGSOE SYSTEMS LIMITED**, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 5570 Kennedy Road, Unit B, Mississauga, Ontario, L4Z 2A9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring from the Assignors their entire right, title and interest in and to the design;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the design for all countries and in and to the United States Design Application(s) and all Design(s) that may be obtained therefor in the United States of America and in all countries, and in and to any corresponding designs and design applications therefor in all countries;

AND the said Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the design to said Assignee for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a United States Design may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any design applications relating to the said design in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the design in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Assignee.

SIGNED at Mississ an	ya, Ontari	ბ, this <u>ვ</u> ∂ day of
JANUARY	, 2013.	Don Ferguson
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: I,_ that I was personally present and be the person in the attached as	d did see Don Fergu	hereby declare son, who is personally known to me to and execute the same.
SIGNED at MISSISSAUCH	750	, this $\frac{30}{2}$ day of
JANUARY	, 2013.	
		Signature of Witness

SIGNED at _	Mississav	GA	, this <u>3</u> 0	day of
JAN	VARY ,2	2013.		certain
				Mircea Paun
declare that	l was personally pre	esent and did	Steve Buttows see Mircea Paun, who is ent, duly sign and execut	
SIGNED at _	MISSISSAUGA	ant	, this <u>3</u> ©	day of
UMAC	ary	, 2013.		
			Shat	Signature of Witness

	MISSISS AU			, this <u>3.0</u> day	of
JANO	VARY	, 2013.			
·				Wats	
-	• •				Tudor Patroi
declare that I	TATEMENT OF WITH was personally prese person in the attached	nt and did	d see Tudor	Patroi, who is perso	
SIGNED at _	MISSISSAUGA	075		, tt 30 <u>;</u> day o	of
JANU	ARY	, 2013.			
	,			MS	
				Sigr	nature of Witness

SIGNED at MISSISSANGA	<u> </u>	is <u>30</u> day of
JANUARY,2	13.	
		Steve Taylor
STATEMENT OF WITNESS declare that I was personally present ar me to be the person in the attached ass	did see Steve Taylor	, who is personally known to
SIGNED at MISSSAUGA 677	, th	is <u>30</u> day of
JANOUARY ,2	3.	
	BK	Circophura of Milhono
		Signature of Witness

**RECORDED: 06/10/2014**